
IRRI UN-IRRI TOTAL IRRI UN-IRRI TOTAL IRRI UN-IRRI TOTAL

PUNJAB 2021-22 14537 1673 16210 32.48 17.13 30.89 18886 1146 20032

PUNJAB 2020-21 14826 1844 16670 33.21 16.35 31.34 19694 1206 20900

INC/DEC OVER L.Y -1.9 -9.3 -2.8 -2.2 4.8 -1.4 -4.1 -5.0 -4.2

NORTH PUNJAB C.Y 7914 1666 9580 30.42 17.12 28.10 9628.69 1140.77 10769.46

RAWALPINDI DIV: 74 1417 1491 30.74 17.54 18.20 90.98 994.44 1085.42

Attock 14 438 452 33.59 16.64 17.17 18.81 291.53 310.34

Rawalpindi 9 386 395 28.86 19.48 19.69 10.39 300.77 311.16

Islamabad 81 81 18.42 18.42 59.68 59.68

Jehlum 35 156 191 28.99 17.89 19.93 40.59 111.63 152.22

Chakwal 16 356 372 33.11 16.21 16.93 21.19 230.83 252.02

SARGODHA DIV: 1673 93 1766 27.06 10.21 26.17 1811.00 37.98 1848.98

Sargodha 482 482 28.30 28.30 545.62 545.62

Khushab 299 45 344 22.14 12.88 20.93 264.79 23.18 287.97

Mianwali 449 46 495 29.28 7.66 27.27 525.87 14.09 539.96

Bhakkar 443 2 445 26.79 8.88 26.71 474.72 0.71 475.43

FAISALABAD DIV: 1800 1800 33.09 33.09 2382.68 2382.68

Faisalabad 595 595 33.14 33.14 788.73 788.73

T.T. Singh 334 334 33.78 33.78 451.30 451.30

Jhang 632 632 32.07 32.07 810.73 810.73

Chiniot 239 239 34.72 34.72 331.92 331.92

GUJRANWALA DIV: 2242 156 2398 27.66 17.36 26.99 2480.30 108.35 2588.65

Gujrat 260 128 388 22.36 17.45 20.74 232.54 89.34 321.88

M.B.Din 314 314 28.32 28.32 355.70 355.70

Sialkot 458 458 25.24 25.24 462.40 462.40

Narowal 277 28 305 23.53 16.97 22.93 260.71 19.01 279.72

Gujranwala 570 570 30.05 30.05 685.14 685.14

Hafizabad 363 363 33.32 33.32 483.81 483.81

LAHORE DIV: 1285 1285 32.16 32.16 1652.74 1652.74

Sheikhupura 546 546 30.64 30.64 669.18 669.18

Nankana Sahib 310 310 34.45 34.45 427.18 427.18

Lahore 108 108 34.75 34.75 150.12 150.12

Kasur 321 321 31.64 31.64 406.26 406.26

SAHIWAL DIV: 840 840 36.04 36.04 1210.99 1210.99

Okara 329 329 38.19 38.19 502.58 502.58

Sahiwal 279 279 34.49 34.49 384.91 384.91

Pakpattan 232 232 34.86 34.86 323.50 323.50

SOUTH PUNJAB 6623 7 6630 34.94 19.57 34.93 9256.87 5.48 9262.35

MULTAN DIV: 1823 1823 36.85 36.85 2686.80 2686.80

Multan 437 437 36.73 36.73 642.04 642.04

Lodhran 409 409 38.07 38.07 622.83 622.83

Khanewal 531 531 37.33 37.33 792.89 792.89

Vehari 446 446 35.26 35.26 629.04 629.04

D.G.KHAN DIV: 2336 5 2341 31.87 20.30 31.84 2977.49 4.06 2981.55

Muzzafargargh 599 599 30.72 30.72 736.05 736.05

Layyah 675 675 30.29 30.29 817.83 817.83

D.G. Khan 588 588 32.12 32.12 755.46 755.46

Rajan Pur 474 5 479 35.24 20.30 35.09 668.15 4.06 672.21

BAHAWALPUR DIV: 2464 2 2466 36.45 17.75 36.43 3592.58 1.42 3594.00

Bahawalpur 731 731 35.98 35.98 1052.06 1052.06

R.Y. Khan 685 685 37.52 37.52 1028.05 1028.05

Bahawalnagar 1048 2 1050 36.08 17.75 36.04 1512.47 1.42 1513.89

Source: Crop Reporting Service, Punjab

 FINAL ESTIMATE OF WHEAT CROP 

FOR THE YEAR  2021-22 IN THE PUNJAB

DIVISIONS/ DISTRICTS AREA IN '000' ACRES AV: YIELD IN MDS/ACRE PROD: IN '000' Tonnes



 FINAL ESTIMATE OF WHEAT CROP 

FOR THE YEAR  2021-22 IN THE PUNJAB

DIVISIONS/

DISTRICTS IRRI UN-IRRI TOTAL IRRI UN-IRRI TOTAL IRRI UN-IRRI TOTAL

THE PUNJAB 14537 1673 16210 14826 1844 16670 -1.9 -9.3 -2.8

NORTH PUNJAB 7914 1666 9580 8064 1812 9876 -1.9 -8.1 -3.0

RAWALPINDI DIV: 74 1417 1491 47 1512 1559 57.4 -4.4

Attock 14 438 452 8 494 502

Rawalpindi 9 386 395 2 381 383

Islamabad 81 81 91 91

Jehlum 35 156 191 30 170 200

Chakwal 16 356 372 7 376 383

SARGODHA DIV: 1673 93 1766 1707 111 1818 -2.0 -2.9

Sargodha 482 482 513 513

Khushab 299 45 344 270 47 317

Mianwali 449 46 495 464 58 522

Bhakkar 443 2 445 460 6 466

FAISALABAD DIV: 1800 1800 1940 2 1942 -7.2 -7.3

Faisalabad 595 595 629 629

T.T. Singh 334 334 386 386

Jhang 632 632 672 2 674

Chiniot 239 239 253 253

GUJRANWALA DIV: 2242 156 2398 2134 187 2321 5.1 3.3

Gujrat 260 128 388 252 123 375

M.B.Din 314 314 322 322

Sialkot 458 458 422 422

Narowal 277 28 305 218 64 282

Gujranwala 570 570 560 560

Hafizabad 363 363 360 360

LAHORE DIV: 1285 1285 1279 0 1279 0.5 0.5

Sheikhupura 546 546 515 515

Nankana Sahib 310 310 322 322

Lahore 108 108 104 104

Kasur 321 321 338 338

SAHIWAL DIV: 840 840 957 0 957 -12.2 -12.2

Okara 329 329 375 375

Sahiwal 279 279 307 307

Pakpattan 232 232 275 275

SOUTH PUNJAB 6623 7 6630 6762 32 6794 -2.1 -2.4

MULTAN DIV: 1823 1823 1874 0 1874 -2.7 -2.7

Multan 437 437 412 412

Lodhran 409 409 421 421

Khanewal 531 531 562 562

Vehari 446 446 479 479

D.G.KHAN DIV: 2336 5 2341 2359 29 2388 -1.0 -2.0

Muzzafargargh 599 599 636 636

Layyah 675 675 660 19 679

D.G. Khan 588 588 577 577

Rajan Pur 474 5 479 486 10 496

BAHAWALPUR DIV: 2464 2 2466 2529 3 2532 -2.6 -2.6

Bahawalpur 731 731 744 744

R.Y. Khan 685 685 733 733

Bahawalnagar 1048 2 1050 1052 3 1055

Source: Crop Reporting Service, Punjab

(AREA IN '000' ACRES)

2021-22 2020-21 %age Inc / Dec over L.Y



 FINAL ESTIMATE OF WHEAT CROP 

FOR THE YEAR  2021-22 IN THE PUNJAB

DIVISIONS/ 

DISTRICTS IRRI UN-IRRI TOTAL IRRI UN-IRRI TOTAL IRRI UN-IRRI TOTAL

THE PUNJAB 5882.80 677.03 6559.83 5999.76 746.2 6745.99 -1.9 -9.3 -2.8

NORTH PUNJAB 3202.63 674.20 3876.83 3263.32 733.28 3996.60 -1.9 -8.1 -3.0

RAWALPINDI DIV: 29.94 573.43 603.37 19.02 611.9 630.9 57.4 -4.4

Attock 5.67 177.25 182.92 3.24 199.91 23.15

Rawalpindi 3.64 156.21 159.85 0.81 154.18 154.99

Islamabad 32.78 32.78 36.83 36.83

Jhelum 14.16 63.13 77.29 12.14 68.79 80.93

Chakwal 6.47 144.06 150.53 2.83 152.16 154.99

SARGODHA DIV: 677.02 37.64 714.66 690.78 44.92 735.70 -2.0 -2.9

Sargodha 195.05 195.05 207.60 59.89

Khushab 121.00 18.21 139.21 109.26 19.02 128.28

Mianwali 181.7 18.62 200.32 187.77 23.47 211.24

Bhakkar 179.27 0.81 180.08 186.15 2.43 188.58

FAISALABAD DIV: 728.42 728.42 785.07 0.81 785.88 -7.2 -7.3

Faisalabad 240.78 240.78 254.54 254.54

T.T. Singh 135.16 135.16 156.21 156.21

Jhang 255.76 255.76 271.94 0.81 272.75

Chiniot 96.72 96.72 102.38 102.38

Gujranwala DIV: 907.30 63.13 970.43 863.58 75.68 939.26 5.1 3.3

Gujrat 105.22 51.80 157.02 101.98 49.78 151.76

M.B.Din 127.07 127.07 130.31 130.31

Sialkot 185.34 185.34 170.77 170.77

Narowal 112.10 11.33 123.43 88.22 25.90 114.12

Gujranwala 230.67 230.67 226.62 226.62

Hafizabad 146.90 146.90 145.68 145.68

LAHORE DIV: 520.01 520.01 517.59 517.59 0.5 0.5

Sheikhupura 220.95 220.95 208.41 208.41

Nankana Sahib 125.45 125.45 130.31 130.31

Lahore 43.71 43.71 42.09 42.09

Kasur 129.90 129.90 136.78 136.78

SAHIWAL DIV: 339.94 339.94 387.28 387.28 -12.2 -12.2

Okara 133.14 133.14 151.75 151.75

Sahiwal 112.91 112.91 124.24 124.24

Pakpattan 93.89 93.89 111.29 111.29

SOUTH PUNJAB
2680.17 2.83 2683.00 2736.44 12.95 2749.39 -2.1 -2.4

MULTAN DIV: 737.72 737.72 758.37 758.37 -2.7 -2.7

Multan 176.84 176.84 166.73 166.73

Lodhran 165.51 165.51 170.37 170.37

Khanewal 214.88 214.88 227.43 227.43

Vehari 180.49 180.49 193.84 193.84

D.G.KHAN DIV: 945.33 2.02 947.35 954.64 11.74 966.38 -1.0 -2.0

Muzaffargarh 242.40 242.40 257.38 257.38

Layyah 273.16 273.16 267.09 7.69 274.78

D.G. Khan 237.95 237.95 233.50 233.50

Rajan Pur 191.82 2.02 193.84 196.67 4.05 200.72

BAHAWALPUR DIV: 997.12 0.81 997.93 1023.43 1.21 1024.64 -2.6 -2.6

Bahawalpur 295.82 295.82 301.08 301.08

R.Y. Khan 277.20 277.20 296.63 296.93

Bahawalnagar 424.1 0.81 424.91 425.72 1.21 426.93

Source: Crop Reporting Service, Punjab

           (AREA IN '000' HECTARES)

2021-22 2020-21 %age Inc / Dec over L.Y



 FINAL ESTIMATE OF WHEAT CROP 

FOR THE YEAR  2021-22 IN THE PUNJAB

DIVISIONS/ 

DISTRICTS IRRI UN-IRRI TOTAL IRRI UN-IRRI TOTAL IRRI UN-IRRI TOTAL

THE PUNJAB 18886 1146.25 20032 19694 1206.4 20900 -4.1 -5.0 -4.2

NORTH PUNJAB 9628.69 1140.77 10769.46 10467 1194.41 11661 -8.0 -4.5 -7.6

RAWALPINDI DIV: 90.98 994.44 1085.42 47.41 1002.44 1049.85 91.9 3.4

Attock 18.81 291.53 310.34 9.25 349.75 359

Rawalpindi 10.39 300.77 311.16 1.51 254.97 256.48

Islamabad 59.68 59.68 57.76 57.76

Jhelum 40.59 111.63 152.22 29.02 86.84 115.86

Chakwal 21.19 230.83 252.02 7.63 253.12 260.75

SARGODHA DIV: 1811.00 37.98 1848.98 1963.10 48.88 2011.98 -7.7 -8.1

Sargodha 545.62 545.62 616.63 616.63

Khushab 264.79 23.18 287.97 254.88 33.71 288.59

Mianwali 525.87 14.09 539.96 567.56 13.46 581.02

Bhakkar 474.72 0.71 475.43 524.03 1.71 525.74

FAISALABAD DIV: 2382.68 2382.68 2630.02 0.57 2630.59 -9.4 -9.4

Faisalabad 788.73 788.73 844.62 844.62

T.T. Singh 451.30 451.30 541.79 541.79

Jhang 810.73 810.73 902.36 0.57 902.93

Chiniot 331.92 331.92 341.25 341.25

GUJRANWALA DIV: 2480.30 108.35 2588.65 2627.08 142.52 2769.60 -5.6 -6.5

Gujrat 232.54 89.34 321.88 255.63 86.30 341.93

M.B.Din 355.70 355.70 391.42 391.42

Sialkot 462.40 462.40 490.87 490.87

Narowal 260.71 19.01 279.72 244.86 56.22 301.08

Gujranwala 685.14 685.14 719.71 719.71

Hafizabad 483.81 483.81 524.59 524.59

LAHORE DIV: 1652.74 1652.74 1782.77 1782.77 -7.3 -7.3

Sheikhupura 669.18 669.18 683.10 683.10

Nankana Sahib 427.18 427.18 486.35 486.35

Lahore 150.12 150.12 135.12 135.12

Kasur 406.26 406.26 478.20 478.20

SAHIWAL DIV: 1210.99 1210.99 1416.47 1416.47 -14.5 -14.5

Okara 502.58 502.58 571.50 571.50

Sahiwal 384.91 384.91 439.62 439.62

Pakpattan 323.50 323.50 405.35 405.35

SOUTH PUNJAB 9256.87 5.48 9262.35 9226.91 11.99 9238.90 0.3 0.3

MULTAN DIV: 2686.80 2686.80 2579.80 2579.80 4.1 4.1

Multan 642.04 642.04 568.56 568.56

Lodhran 622.83 622.83 575.93 575.93

Khanewal 792.89 792.89 759.15 759.15

Vehari 629.04 629.04 676.16 676.16

D.G.KHAN DIV: 2977.49 4.06 2981.55 3023.26 8.73 3031.99 -1.5 -1.7

Muzaffargarh 736.05 736.05 811.79 811.79

Layyah 817.83 817.83 770.62 6.79 777.41

D.G. Khan 755.46 755.46 760.26 760.26

Rajan Pur 668.15 4.06 672.21 680.59 1.94 682.53

BAHAWALPUR DIV: 3592.58 1.42 3594.00 3623.85 3.26 3627.11 -0.9 -0.9

Bahawalpur 1052.06 1052.06 1002.91 1002.91

R.Y. Khan 1028.05 1028.05 1037.05 1037.05

Bahawalnagar 1512.47 1.42 1513.89 1583.89 3.26 1587.15

Source: Crop Reporting Service, Punjab

 (PROD: IN '000' TONNES)

2021-22 2020-21 %age Inc / Dec over L.Y



 FINAL ESTIMATE OF WHEAT CROP 

FOR THE YEAR  2021-22 IN THE PUNJAB

DIVISIONS/ 

DISTRICTS IRRI UN-IRRI TOTAL IRRI UN-IRRI TOTAL IRRI UN-IRRI TOTAL

THE PUNJAB 32.48 17.13 30.89 33.21 16.36 31.34 -2.2 4.7 -1.4

NORTH PUNJAB 30.42 17.12 28.10 32.45 16.48 29.52 -6.3 3.9 -4.8

RAWALPINDI DIV: 30.74 17.54 18.20 25.22 16.57 16.83 21.9 8.1

Attock 33.59 16.64 17.17 28.91 17.70 17.88

Rawalpindi 28.86 19.48 19.69 18.88 16.73 16.74

Islamabad 18.42 18.42 15.87 15.87

Jhelum 28.99 17.89 19.93 24.18 12.77 14.48

Chakwal 33.11 16.21 16.93 27.25 16.83 17.02

SARGODHA DIV: 27.06 10.21 26.17 28.75 11.01 27.67 -5.9 -5.4

Sargodha 28.30 28.30 30.05 30.05

Khushab 22.14 12.88 20.93 23.60 17.93 22.76

Mianwali 29.28 7.66 27.27 30.58 5.80 27.82

Bhakkar 26.79 8.88 26.71 28.48 7.13 28.20

FAISALABAD DIV: 33.09 33.09 33.89 7.13 33.86 -2.4 -2.3

Faisalabad 33.14 33.14 33.57 33.57

T.T. Singh 33.78 33.78 35.09 35.09

Jhang 32.07 32.07 33.57 7.13 33.49

Chiniot 34.72 34.72 33.72 33.72

GUJRANWALA DIV: 27.66 17.36 26.99 30.77 19.06 29.83 -10.1 -9.5

Gujrat 22.36 17.45 20.74 25.36 17.54 22.79

M.B.Din 28.32 28.32 30.39 30.39

Sialkot 25.24 25.24 29.08 29.08

Narowal 23.53 16.97 22.93 28.08 21.96 26.69

Gujranwala 30.05 30.05 32.13 32.13

Hafizabad 33.32 33.32 36.43 36.43

LAHORE DIV: 32.16 32.16 34.85 34.85 -7.7 -7.7

Sheikhupura 30.64 30.64 33.16 33.16

Nankana Sahib 34.45 34.45 37.76 37.76

Lahore 34.75 34.75 32.48 32.48

Kasur 31.64 31.64 35.37 35.37

SAHIWAL DIV: 36.04 36.04 37.00 37.00 -2.6 -2.6

Okara 38.19 38.19 38.10 38.10

Sahiwal 34.49 34.49 35.80 35.80

Pakpattan 34.86 34.86 36.85 36.85

SOUTH PUNJAB 34.94 19.57 34.93 34.11 9.37 34.00 2.4 2.7

MULTAN DIV: 36.85 36.85 34.42 34.42 7.1 7.1

Multan 36.73 36.73 34.50 34.50

Lodhran 38.07 38.07 34.20 34.20

Khanewal 37.33 37.33 33.77 33.77

Vehari 35.26 35.26 35.29 35.29

D.G.KHAN DIV: 31.87 20.30 31.84 32.04 7.53 31.74 -0.5 0.3

Muzaffargarh 30.72 30.72 31.91 31.91

Layyah 30.29 30.29 29.19 8.93 28.62

D.G. Khan 32.12 32.12 32.94 32.94

Rajan Pur 35.24 20.30 35.09 35.01 4.85 34.41

BAHAWALPUR DIV: 36.45 17.75 36.43 35.82 27.17 35.81 1.8 1.7

Bahawalpur 35.98 35.98 33.70 33.70

R.Y. Khan 37.52 37.52 35.37 35.37

Bahawalnagar 36.08 17.75 36.04 37.64 27.17 37.61

Source: Crop Reporting Service, Punjab

         (AVG:YIELD IN MDS / ACRE)

2021-22 2020-21 %age Inc / Dec over L.Y



 FINAL ESTIMATE OF WHEAT CROP 

FOR THE YEAR  2021-22 IN THE PUNJAB

DIVISIONS/ 

DISTRICTS IRRI UN-IRRI TOTAL IRRI UN-IRRI TOTAL IRRI UN-IRRI TOTAL

THE PUNJAB 3210 1693 3053 3283 1616 3098 -2.2 4.7 -1.4

NORTH PUNJAB 3007 1692 2778 3207 1629 2918 -6.3 3.9 -4.8

RAWALPINDI DIV: 3038 1734 1799 2493 1638 1664 21.9 8.1

Attock 3320 1645 1697 2858 1750 1767

Rawalpindi 2853 1925 1946 1866 1654 1655

Islamabad 1821 1821 1569 1569

Jhelum 2865 1768 1970 2390 1262 1431

Chakwal 3273 1602 1673 2693 1664 1682

SARGODHA DIV: 2675 1009 2587 2842 1088 2735 -5.9 -5.4

Sargodha 2797 2797 2970 2970

Khushab 2188 1273 2069 2333 1772 2250

Mianwali 2894 757 2695 3023 573 2750

Bhakkar 2648 878 2640 2815 705 2787

FAISALABAD DIV: 3271 3271 3350 705 3347 -2.4 -2.3

Faisalabad 3276 3276 3318 3318

T.T. Singh 3339 3339 3468 3468

Jhang 3170 3170 3318 705 3310

Chiniot 3432 3432 3333 3333

GUJRANWALA DIV: 2734 1716 2668 3041 1884 2949 -10.1 -9.5

Gujrat 2210 1725 2050 2507 1734 2253

M.B.Din 2799 2799 3004 3004

Sialkot 2495 2495 2874 2874

Narowal 2326 1677 2266 2776 2171 2638

Gujranwala 2970 2970 3176 3176

Hafizabad 3293 3293 3601 3601

LAHORE DIV: 3179 3179 3445 --- 3445 -7.7 -7.7

Sheikhupura 3029 3029 3278 3278

Nankana Sahib 3405 3405 3732 3732

Lahore 3435 3435 3210 3210

Kasur 3127 3127 3496 3496

SAHIWAL DIV: 3562 3562 3657 3657 -2.6 -2.6

Okara 3775 3775 3766 3766

Sahiwal 3409 3409 3539 3539

Pakpattan 3446 3446 3642 3642

SOUTH PUNJAB 3454 1934 3453 3372 926 3361 2.4 2.7

MULTAN DIV: 3642 3642 3402 3402 7.1 7.1

Multan 3631 3631 3410 3410

Lodhran 3763 3763 3380 3380

Khanewal 3690 3690 3338 3338

Vehari 3485 3485 3488 3488

D.G.KHAN DIV: 3150 2007 3147 3167 744 3137 -0.5 0.3

Muzaffargarh 3036 3036 3154 3154

Layyah 2994 2994 2885 883 2829

D.G. Khan 3175 3175 3256 3256

Rajan Pur 3483 2007 3468 3461 479 3401

BAHAWALPUR DIV: 3603 1754 3601 3541 2686 3540 1.8 1.7

Bahawalpur 3556 3556 3331 3331

R.Y. Khan 3709 3709 3496 3496

Bahawalnagar 3566 1754 3562 3720 2686 3718

Source: Crop Reporting Service, Punjab

(AV.YIELD IN KGS/HECT)

2021-22 2020-21 %age Inc / Dec over L.Y


